

IMPERIAL COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

PROJECT: NILAND WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT AND COLLECTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROJECT - COUNTY PROJECT NO. 6582NSD

BID OPENING: MARCH 1, 2024 - TIME: 2:00 P.M.

BID RESULT COMPARISON TABLE 03-06-2024

				DJ Miller		Rove Engineering		Pacific Hyd	drotech Co.
Item No	Item Description	Unit	Estimate Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	MOBILIZATION PER TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 01505	LUMP SUM	1	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$585,700.00	\$585,700.00	\$1,118,700.00	\$1,118,700.00
2	INSTALL VALVES, HITIMGS AND PPING UPSTREAM OF THE EXISTING HEADWORKS STRUCTURE PER PLANS SHEETS A AND DETAIL A ON PAS AND SHEET 12 AFTER REMOVING THE EDISTING VALVES, PHONE AND FITTINGS PER DEMOLITION OF RENTOR 12 ON PASS HAW WASTEWATER FLOW UPSTREAM OF THE EXISTING HEADWORKS STRUCTURE FOR THE VALVE AND PIPING REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT PER SPECIAL CONDITIONS SECTION 3.1.4.1 ON PAGE 12 OF THE SPECIAL CONDITIONS. DESCRIPTING OF THE GROUND WATER TRABE LABLE RE ACCOMPLISHED PER SPECIAL CONDITION SECTION 3.1.4.1, ITEM 1, SPECIAL CONDITION SECTION 3.1.3 AND TECHNICAL CONDITION SECTION 0.32.0.0 COMPLETE ALL WORK, ITS STICT CONFORMANCE WITH THE ENTIRE SET OF PLANS, TECHNICAL, SPECIFICATIONS, SPECIAL CONDITIONS AND ANY ADDENDUM(A).	LUMP SUM	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$106,893.00	\$106,893.00	\$180,500.00	\$180,500.00
3	REMOVE AND INSTALL GROUND WATER PUMP STATION ACCESS HATCH PER PLAN SHEET 4 AND DETAIL B ON PLAN SHEET 12. COMPLETE ALL WORK IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH THE ENTIRE SET OF PLANS, TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, SPECIAL CONDITIONS AND ANY ADDENDOUM, AND	LUMP SUM	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,395.00	\$13,395.00	\$10,300.00	\$10,300.00
4	INSTALL PCC CONCRETE SECTIONS TO RAISE THE EXISTING FLOWMETER VAULT ENTRANCE ELEVATION PER PLAN SHEET 4 AND DETAILS C AND D ON PLAN SHEET 12, BACKFILL NATIVE MATERIAL AROUND THE RAISED FLOWMETER VAULT AS REQUIRED BY DETAILS C AND D. COMPLETE ALL WORK IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH THE ENTIRE SET OF PLANS, TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, SPECIAL CONDITIONS AND ANY ADDENDUM(A).	LUMP SUM	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$41,960.00	\$41,960.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00
5	CONSTRUCT THE 12 INCH SANITARY SEWER EFFLUENT PRELINE FROM A POINT DOWNSTREAM OF THE FLOWMETER SAMPLING VALUE TO THE EVAPORATION, INFILITATION POND PUMP STATION INCLUDING THE INSTALLATION OF THE PIPELINE PENETRATION AT THE PUMP STATION WET WELL PER PLAN SHEETS 4, 22, 24, 25, 30 AND DETAIL F ON PLAN SHEET 26. COMMETER AIR TESTING OF THE SANITARY SEWER FEFLUENT PIPELINE IN CONFORMANCE WITH TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION SECTION 0.2666-3.03. COMPLETE THE 12 INCH SANITARY SEWER FEFLUENT PIPELINE INSTALLATION IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH THE ENTIRE SET OF PLANS, TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, SPECIAL CONDITIONS, AND ANY ADDENDUM[A].	LUMP SUM	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$57,445.00	\$57,445.00	\$109,700.00	\$109,700.00
6	CONSTRUCT THE 8 INCH OVERFLOW PPELINE FROM THE FLAVORATION/INFILITATION PUMP STATION PCC WET WELL TO THE PCC HEADWALL STRUCTURE AT EVAPORATION/INFILITATION POND NUMBER 1 PER PLAN SHETS 4, 15, 21, 24, 25, AND 30. COMPLETE AT TESTING OF THE OVERFLOW PPELINE IN CONFORMANCE WITH TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION SECTION 02666-3.03. COMPLETE THE 8 INCH OVERFLOW PIPELINE INSTALLATION IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH THE ENTIRE SET OF PLANS, TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, SPECIAL CONDITIONS, AND ANY ADDEDIMENTAL.	LUMP SUM	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$37,234.00	\$37,234.00	\$174,500.00	\$174,500.00
7	CONSTRUCT THE 6 INCH EFFLUENT DISCHARGE FORCE MAIN FROM THE EVAPORATION/INFILTRATION PUMP STATION DOWNSTREAM TRUE WEVE FLAMED TO THE PCC STANDIPPE AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF EVAPORATION/INFILTRATION DOWN INLINEER 1 PER PLAN SHEET 3, 15, 21, 24, 25, 26 AND 30. INCLUDES ALL PINNG AND ETTIMES AT THE PCC STANDIPPE AS ILLUSTRATED ON STAND PIPE DETAIL. AS ON PLAN SHEET 26 UP TO AND INCLUDING THE 6 INCH DIAMETER 90 DEGREE FLANGED DISCHARGE FITTING WITHIN THE PCC STANDIPPE. ALSO INCLUDES THE PIPING PIPE SUPPORT BRACKETS AND THE PIPE PENETRATION THROUGH THE PCC STANDIPPE SHAFT SECTION. COMPLETE AIR TESTING OF THE 6 INCH EFFLUENT DISCHARGE FORCE MAIN IN CONFORMANCE WITH TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION SECTION 2056-302. CONSTRUCT THE 6 INCH EFFLUENT DISCHARGE FORCE MAIN IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH THE ENTIRE SET OF PLANS, TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, SPECIAL CONDITIONS, AND ANY ADDENDUM(A).	LUMP SUM	1	\$40,700.00	\$40,700.00	\$47,709.00	\$47,709.00	\$115,300.00	\$115,300.00
8	COMPLETE REHABILITATION OF THE EMSTING CHICORNATION/DECHLORINATION BASIN AND CONSTRUCTION OF NEW SODIUM MYPOCHLORINE AND SODIUM MEASUBLET FEATURES INCLUDIONS THE EMERGENCY SHOPER AND SERVISMS TATIONS, PCS USENT FOUNDATION CONTAINMENT SLABS, SHADE STRUCTURES, CHEMICAL TANKS, CHEMICAL PLIMES AND PIPING, ALUMINUM HANDRAIL REPLACEMENT AND INSTALLATION OF NEW 12 INCH VALVE AND PIPING LOTONECTION TO THE BASIN INCLIDES REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING FLASH MIXER BUYERS AND THE BASIN AND THE PIPING CONNECTION TO THE BASIN INCLIDES INSTALLATION OF A NEW 2 INCH VALVE AND PIPING LEASH MIXER BAN INSTALLATION OF A NEW 12 HASH MIXER PLACETS INCLUDING THE EXTENSION OF THE PERHABILITATION OF A NEW 2 INCH WATER PIPELINE AND WATER FALCETS INCLUDING THE EXTENSION OF THE PERHABILITATION OF A NEW 2 INCH WATER PIPELINE AND WATER FALCETS INCLUDING THE EXTENSION OF THE NEW WATER PIPELINE AND WATER FALCET TO THE EVAPORATION/INCENTIATION POND PUMP STATION. INCLUDES ALL DEVIATERING, EARTHWORK EXCAVATION AND BACKFILLING INCLIDES SALD PROVATERING, EARTHWORK EXCAVATION AND BACKFILLING INCLIDES SALD PROVATERING, EARTHWORK EXCAVATION AND ADMINISTRATION OF GRADULARS AND FILL BENEFATH THE CHEMICAL FACILITIES. ADMINISTRATION INCLIDED SACREFILLING THE CHICAGO FALL PROVATE AND THE GRADING AND CONSTRUCTION OF THE SED SLOPES AS REQUIRED ON THE PLANS. EARTHWORK AND EXCAVATION INCLIDES THE GRADING AND PLACEMENT OF THE CHICAGO FALL PROVATE AND THE PLANS EARTHWORK AND EXCAVATION INCLIDES THE GRADING AND PLACEMEN	LUMP SUM	1	\$1,166,185.00	\$1,166,185.00	\$1,053,048.00	\$1,053,048.00	\$1,452,800.00	\$1,452,800.00
9	REPLACE EXISTING 6 INCH GATE VALVE WITH A NEW 6 INCH ECCENTRIC PILIG VALVE PER CONSTRUCTION KEYNOTE 8 ON PLAN SHEET 4. INCLUDE DUCTLE: IRON TRANSITION COUPLINGS WITH STAINLESS STEEL HARDWARE AND AWWA C-300 PVC PIPELINE SEGMENTS TO COMPLETE THE VALVE REPLACEMENT. COMPLETE THE WORK, INCLUDING THE BYPASSING OF WASTEWATER FLOW, AND COMPLETION OF OTHER BID ITEMS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SPECIAL CONDITION SECTION 3.1.4.2. COMPLETE THE WORK FOR THIS BID ITEM IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH THE ENTIRE SET OF PLANS, TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, SPECIAL CONDITIONS CAN BE AND ANY ADDENDUM(A).	LUMP SUM	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$19,410.00	\$19,410.00	\$48,900.00	\$48,900.00
10	INSTALL NEW SANITARY SEWER INFLUENT PUMP STATION ACCESS HATCH PER CONSTRUCTION KEYNOTE 9 ON PLAN SHEET 4 AND DETAIL F ON PLAN SHEET 12. INSTALL A PUMP DAVIT CRANE AT THE SANITARY SEWER INFLUENT PUMP STATION PER NOTE ON PLAN SHEET 4 AT A LOCATION DETERMINED BY THE ENGINEER. COMPLETE THE WORK FOR THIS BOI ITEM IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH THE ENTIRE SET OF PLANS, TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, SPECIAL CONDITIONS, AND ANY ADDENDUM(A).	LUMP SUM	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$13,315.00	\$13,315.00	\$22,400.00	\$22,400.00
11	INSTALL SAMPLING VALUE ALUMINUM GRATES PER CONSTRUCTION KEYNOTE 11 ON PLAN SHEET 4 AND DETAIL G ON PLAN SHEET 12. COMPLETE THE WORK FOR THIS BID ITEM IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH THE ENTIRE SET OF PLANS, TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, SPECIAL CONDITIONS, AND ANY ADDENDUM[A].	LUMP SUM	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$13,315.00	\$13,315.00	\$47,500.00	\$47,500.00
12	CONSTRUCT SLUDGE CONTAINMENT BASIN FER THE PLAN VIEW LILUSTRATED ON PLANS SHEET 4, CONSTRUCTION EXPONTES 12 AND 14 ON PLAN SHEET 4 AND SECTION A – A ON PLAN SHEET 34. THIS ITEM INCLIDES THE INSTALLATION OF THE 60 MIL HDDE LINER WITHIN THE SLUDGE CONTAINMENT BASIN. COMPLETE THE WORK FOR THIS BID ITEM IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH THE ENTIRE SET OF PLANS, TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, SPECIAL CONDITIONS, AND ANY ADDENDUM(A).	LUMP SUM	1	\$380,000.00	\$380,000.00	\$280,363.00	\$280,363.00	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00
13	CONSTRUCT THE ALL WEATHER ACCESS ROAD PER THE PLAN VIEW ILLUSTRATED ON PLAN SHEET 4 AND PLAN SHEET 15, DEMOLITION KEYNOTES 2 AND 3 ON PLAN SHEET 4, CONSTRUCTION KEYNOTE 15 ON PLAN SHEET 15 AND SECTION BE ADO PLAN SHEET AS COMPLETE THE WORK FOR THIS BID ITEM IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH THE ENTIRE SET OF PLANS, TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, SPECIAL CONDITIONS, AND ANY ADDENDUM(A).	TON	3,181	\$70.00	\$222,670.00	\$53.50	\$170,183.50	\$81.00	\$257,661.00
14	COMPLETE EXCAVATION, EARTHWORK AND GRADING FOR THE EMERGENCY WASTEWATER POND PER CONSTRUCTION KEYNOTES IS AND 17 ON PIAM SHEET 4 AND SECTIONS C-C AND 0-D ON PIAM SHEET 46. INCLUDE THE REMOVAL OF THE EMSTING CHAIN LINK FERCE PER CONSTRUCTION ENVENTOR 15 ON PIAM SHEET 4. INCLUDE ENMOVAL AND DISSOSAL OF VEGETATION IN EMERGENCY WASTEWATER POND PER DEMOLITION KEYNOTE 4 ON PIAM SHEET 4 PRIOR TO COMMENCING EXCAVATION ACTIVITIES. COMPLETE THE WORK FOR THIS BID ITEM IN STRECT CONFORMANCE WITH THE ENTIRE SET OF PIAMS, TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, SPECIAL CONDITIONS, AND ANY ADDENDUMI(A).	LUMP SUM	1	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$366,735.00	\$366,735.00	\$331,400.00	\$331,400.00



IMPERIAL COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

PROJECT: NILAND WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT AND COLLECTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROJECT - COUNTY PROJECT NO. 6582NSD

BID OPENING: MARCH 1, 2024 - TIME: 2:00 P.M.

BID RESULT COMPARISON TABLE 03-06-2024

				DJ Miller		Rove Engineering		Pacific Hydrotech Co.	
Item No	Item Description	Unit	Estimate Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
15	REMOVE EXISTING SIX (6) FLOATING AERATORS FROM THE AERATION PONDS AND INSTALL SIX (6) NEW FLOATING AERATORS, INSTALL INWEFLOATING AERATORS PROCEDING LOOK PLOAD THE AERATOR PROCEDING LOOK PLOAD TO A STANDARD AND A STA	LUMP SUM	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$229,513.00	\$229,513.00	\$144,600.00	\$144,600.00
16	INSTALL NEW WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT AUTOMATICALLY OPERATED FRONT ENTRANCE GATE PER CONSTRUCTION KEYNOTE 20 ON PLAN SHEET 3 AND DETAIL PP ON PLAN SHEET 3S. COMPLETE THE WORK FOR THIS BID TIEM IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH THE ENTRIES ET OF PLANS, TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, SPECIAL CONDITIONS, AND ANY ADDENOUNG).	LUMP SUM	1	\$28,200.00	\$28,200.00	\$30,652.00	\$30,652.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
17	INSTALL A FORCE MAIN PIPING CONNECTION TO THE EXISTING 6 INCH RAW WASTEWATER FORCE MAIN DOWNSTREAM OF THE WASTEWATER INFLUENT PUMP STATION PER CONSTRUCTION REFINOTE 24 ON PLAN SHEET 4 AND DETAIL SS ON PLAN SHEET 46. INSTALL A NEW SINCH RAW WASTEWATER FORCE MAIN BY PASS PIPELINE NICLUSING A 6 INCH —4 SE GERGEE DUCTIE IRON LEGOW FROM THE FORCE WANN PIPING CONNECTION TO THE WASTEWATER EMERGENCY STORAGE BASIN PER CONSTRUCTION KEYHOTES 28 AND 29 ON PLAN SHEET 4. INSTALL A NEW 6 INCH FLANGED COUPLING ADAPTER AND NEW 6 INCH FLAPPER VALVE AT THE TERMINATION POINT OF THE SINCH RAW WASTEWATER FLOW AND COMPLETION OF OTHER BID ITEMS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SPECIAL CONDITION SECTION 3.1.4.2. COMPLETE THE WORK FOR THIS BID TEM IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH THE ENTIRE SET OF PLANS, TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, SPECIAL CONDITIONS, AND ANY ADDENDUM(A).	LUMP SUM	1	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$115,302.00	\$115,302.00	\$17,900.00	\$17,900.00
18	INSTALL TWO (2) — 12 INCH 45 DEGREE DUCTLE IRON SLBOWS AND 50 FEET OF 12 INCH PVC PPEUNE SECTIONS TO LOWER AND REOBENT THE EDISTING 12 INCH WASTEWATER INFLUENT PUMP STATION OVERFLOW PIPELINE ENTERING THE EMERGENCY BY A BASIN PER CONSTRUCTION KEYNOTE 27 ON PLAN SHEET 4. INSTALL A PVC COUPLINGS OR DUCTLE IRON TRANSITION COUPLINGS, AS REQUIRED, TO EXTEND THE NEW 12 INCH PVC OVERFLOW PIPELINE SECTION. INSTALL A NEW DUCTLE IRON FLANSED COUPLING ADAPTER AND 12 INCH PAPER VALUE AT THE 12 INCH PVC PIPELINE EXTENSION TERMINATION POINT. COMPLETE THIS WORK INCLUDING THE BYPASSING OF WASTEWATER FLOW AND COMPLETION OF OTHER BID TEMS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SPECIAL CONDITION SECTION 3.1.4.2.C. COMPLETE THE WOOK FOR THIS BID ITEM IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH THE ENTIRE SET OF PLANS, TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, SPECIAL CONDITIONS, AND ANY ADDENDUM(A).	LUMP SUM	1	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$100,614.00	\$100,614.00	\$28,200.00	\$28,200.00
19	INSTALL ROCK COBLE DISSPATION MATERIAL AT THE TERMINATION OF THE 6 INCH RAW WASTEWATER FORCE MAN BY PASS PREED 4. AND THE 2 INCH WASTEWATER FORCE MAN BY PASS PREED 4. COMPLETE THE WORK FOR THIS BID ITEM IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH THE ENTIRE SET OF PLANS, TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, SPECIAL CONDITIONS, AND ANY ADDROLOUMIA).	LUMP SUM	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,516.00	\$7,516.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00
20	INSTALE PCP UNIF SUMP IN THE EMERGENCY BYPASS BASIN PER "CALLOUT" NOTE ON PLAN SHEET 4 AND DETAIL BY ON PLAN SHEET 46. COMPLETE THE WORK FOR THIS BID ITEM IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH THE ENTIRE SET OF PLANS, TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, SPECIAL CONDITIONS, AND ANY ADDROBOLOUM[A].	LUMP SUM	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$17,200.00	\$17,200.00
21	INSTALL ACCESS ROAD PER CONSTRUCTION KEYNOTE 32 ON PLAN SHEET 4. COMPLETE THE WORK FOR THIS BID ITEM IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH THE ENTIRE SET OF PLANS, TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, SPECIAL CONDITIONS, AND ANY ADDENDUM(A).	LUMP SUM	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$81,943.00	\$81,943.00	\$102,000.00	\$102,000.00
22	INSTAL CLASS 2 BASE PAD FOR THE CONSTRUCTION TRAILER AND CONSTRUCTION PARKING PER CONSTRUCTION KEYNOTE 33 ON PLAN SHEET 4. COMPLETE THE WORK FOR THIS BID ITEM IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH THE ENTIRE SET OF PLANS, TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, SPECIAL CONDITIONS, AND ANY ADDENDUM(A).	TON	288	\$70.00	\$20,160.00	\$96.50	\$27,792.00	\$107.00	\$30,816.00
23	INSTAL CLASS 2 BASE PARKING LOT AREA SOUTH OF THE EXISTING LABORATORY CONTROL BUILDING PER CONSTRUCTION KEYNOTE 34 ON PLAN SHEET 4. COMPLETE THE WORK FOR THIS BID ITEM IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH THE ENTIRE SET OF PLANS, TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, SPECIAL CONDITIONS, AND ANY ADDENDUM(A).	TON	170	\$147.00	\$24,990.00	\$96.50	\$16,405.00	\$96.00	\$16,320.00
24	INSTALL MONUMENT WELL ENCLOSURES FOR THE EXISTING PIEZOMETERS AT THE EXISTING NILAND WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT PER CONSTRUCTION KEYNOTE 35 ON PLAN SHEET 4 AND DETAIL WW ON PLAN SHEET 43. COMPLETE THE WORK FOR THIS BID ITEM IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH THE ENTIRE SET OF PLANS, TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, SPECIAL CONDITIONS, AND ANY ADDENDUM(A).	EACH	10	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$716.00	\$7,160.00	\$1,600.00	\$16,000.00
25	INSTALL MONUMENT WELL ENCLOSURES FOR THE EXISTING PERFORATED PIPELINE CLEANOUTS AT THE EXISTING NILAND WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT FER CONSTRUCTION KEYNOTE 36 ON PLAN SHEET 4 AND DETAIL XX ON PLAN SHEET 43. COMPLETE THE WORK FOR THIS BID ITEM IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH THE ENTIRE SET OF PLANS, TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, SPECIAL CONDITIONS, AND ANY ADDENOUM(A).	EACH	11	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$716.00	\$7,876.00	\$1,600.00	\$17,600.00
26	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING VALVE NUMBERS 6 AND 7 UPSTREAM OF AERATION POND NUMBER 1 PER CONSTRUCTION EXPONDE 3 ON AND PIPELINE CONNECTION EXPONDE 37 ON AND PIPELINE CONNECTION EXPONDE 37 ON AND SHEET 4. INSTALL 12 INCH INSERT VALVE PER CONSTRUCTION KEYNOTE 37 ON PLAN SHEET 4 AND DETAIL AAA ON PLAN SHEET 45. COMPLETE THIS WORK INCLIDING THE BPARSSING OF WASTEWATER AND GROUNDWATER FLOWS AND COMPLETION OF OTHER BED ITEMS AND ALL OF ALTER REQUIREMENTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SPECIAL CONDITION SECTION 3.1.4.2. COMPLETE THE WORK FOR THIS BID ITEM AND ALL OF ALL OF THE WORK FOR THIS BID ITEM AND ALL OF ALL OF THE WORK FOR THIS BID ITEM AND ALL OF ALL OF THE WORK FOR THIS BID ITEM IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH THE ENTIRE SET OF PLANS, TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, SPECIAL CONDITIONS AND ANY ADDENDOMINA).	LUMP SUM	1	\$79,000.00	\$79,000.00	\$56,719.00	\$56,719.00	\$108,000.00	\$108,000.00
27	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING VALVES 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15 AND 22 AND NEW VALVE NUMBER 21 IN THE ARRATION POON AREA AS ILLUSTRATE ON PLAN SHEET 4. THE INSTALLATION OF THE VALVES SHALL BE ACCOMPLIED IN CONFORMANCE WITH DEFAULS AA, BBB, CCC, DDD AND EEE ILLUSTRATED ON PLAN SHEET 45 AS "CALLED OUT" ON PLAN SHEET 4. THE BYPASSING OF WASTEWATER AND GROUNDWATER FLOWS AND ALL OTHER ADDITIONAL WORK REQUIRED BY SPECIAL CONDITION SECTION 3.1.4.3 SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THIS BID ITEM. COMPLETE THE WORK FOR THIS BID ITEM. COMPLETE THE WORK FOR THIS BID ITEM IS STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH THE ENTIRE SET OF PLANS, TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, SPECIAL CONDITIONS AND ANY ADDENDUM(A).	LUMP SUM	1	\$173,766.00	\$173,766.00	\$158,614.00	\$158,614.00	\$333,500.00	\$333,500.00
28	COMPLETE REPAIR OF AERATION POND NUMBER 2 AND 3 HDPE LINEAR FAILURE AREAS PER CONSTRUCTION KEYNOTE 1 ON PLAN SHEET 31 AND THE LINER "CALL OUTS" ON PLAN SHEET 31. THE EXISTING LINER MATERIAL IS 60 MIL HOPE. COMPLETE THE WORK FOR THIS BID ITEM IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH THE ENTIRE SET OF PLANS, TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, SPECIAL CONDITIONS, AND ANY ADDENDUM(A).	LUMP SUM	1	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$33,162.00	\$33,162.00	\$34,400.00	\$34,400.00
29	COMPLETE IMPROVEMENTS TO AERATION POND NUMBER 1 INCLIDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE DRAINING OF POND NUMBER 1 AND THE BYPASSING OF WASTEWATER AND GROUNDWATER FLOWS, REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF A PORTION OF THE NORTH AERATION POND NUMBER 1 EMBANKMENT TO ACCESS THE AERATION POND IN THEIR OF SIDESLOPES AND BOTTOM, THE REMOVAL OF SLUDGE FROM AERATION POND 1 AND PUACEMENT OF THE SLUDGE IN THE SLUDGE CONTAINMENT BASIN, THE REMOVAL OF THE EXISTING HOPE LINER THE GRADING OF THE AERATION POND NUMBER 1 BOTTOM AND DISC SHOPES AFTER THE EXISTING HOPE LINER REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL, THE INSTALLATION OF NOW HOPE LINER IN AERATION POND NUMBER 1, COORDINATING AND ASSISTING WITH THE REMOVAL OF DESISTING AERATORS AND INSTALLATION OF NEW AERATORS AND ALOTHER PROPERTY. THE SIGNAL CONDITIONS SECTION 3.1.4. COMMETTE THE WORK FOR THIS BID TIEM IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH THE ENTIRE SET OF PLANS, TECHNICAL SPECIAL CONDITIONS, AND ANY ADDENDUM(A).	LUMP SUM	1	\$320,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$335,745.00	\$335,745.00	\$336,300.00	\$336,300.00
30	COMPLETE GEOTECHNICAL TESTING WITHIN THE PROPERTY BOUNDARIES OF THE EXISTING WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT AS ILLUSTRATED ON PLAN SHEET 4 FOR ALL WASTEWATER FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS AS INCLUDED IN THE EARTHWORK TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION SECTIONS 2020.04. LEXISTING WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT COMPACTION TESTS AS REQUIRED BY TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION SECTIONS 02200-3.10 AND 02200-3.11 ARE INCLUDED IN THIS BID ITEM. COMPLETE THE WORK FOR THIS BID ITEM IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH THE ENTIRE SET OF PLANS, TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, SPECIAL CONDITIONS, AND ANY ADDENDUM(A).	LUMP SUM	1	\$96,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$98,252.00	\$98,252.00	\$19,100.00	\$19,100.00
31	COMPLETE SURVEY AND CONSTRUCTION STAKING WORK WITHIN THE PROPERTY BOUNDARIES OF THE EXISTING WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT, AS ILLUSTRATED ON PASS SHEET 4, FOR ALL WASTEWATER FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS AS INCLUDED IN TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION SECTION 01722 INCLUDING SECTION 01722.2.01. COMMETTE THE WORK FOR THIS BID ITEM IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE ENTIRE SET OF PLANS, TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, SPECIAL CONDITIONS, AND ANY ADDENDUM(A).	LUMP SUM	1	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$48,124.00	\$48,124.00	\$12,700.00	\$12,700.00



IMPERIAL COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

PROJECT: NILAND WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT AND COLLECTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROJECT - COUNTY PROJECT NO. 6582NSD

BID OPENING: MARCH 1, 2024 - TIME: 2:00 P.M.

BID RESULT COMPARISON TABLE 03-06-2024

				DJ Miller		Rove Engineering		Pacific Hydrotech Co.	
Item No	Item Description	Unit	Estimate Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
	COMPLETE ELECTRICAL WORK REQUIRED AT THE EXISTING NICADO WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT PRE LECTRICAL PLAN SHEETS 48, 49 AND 50 EXCEPT THAT THE INSTALLATION OF THE EVAPORATION/INFELTRATION POND PUMP STATION MOTOR CONTROL CENTER AND ELECTRICAL RECIPIED. ELECTRICAL (ERCUITRY, CAST 1800 JUNCTION BOXES AND OTHER ELECTRICAL RELATED ITEMS FROM THE SUBMERSIBLE PUMPS TO THE MOTOR CONTROL CENTER ARE INCLUDED IN BID ITEM 33. THE ELECTRICAL WORK ASSOCIATED WITH THE REMOVAL AND INSTALLATION OF THE AREATORS IN AREATING POORDS 1,2 AND 3 PER CONSTRUCTION REFORDS 19, 21,2 AND 23 ON PLANS SHEET ARE INCLUDED IN THE ELECTRICAL SCOPE OF WORK. THE INSTALLATION OF THE CHAIN LINK FENCE AUTOMATIC GATE OFENER AND ELECTRICAL CIRCUITRY PRE CONSTRUCTION REFORDS 200 PLANS SHEET ARE INCLUDED IN THE ELECTRICAL SCOPE OF WORK. THE INSTALLATION OF THE CHAIN LINK FENCE AUTOMATIC GATE OFENER AND ELECTRICAL CIRCUITRY REPORTS 19, 21, 22 AND 25 ON PLANS SHEET ARE INCLUDED IN THE ELECTRICAL SCOPE OF WORK. THE INSTALLATION OF THE CHAIN LINK FENCE AUTOMATIC GATE OFENER AND ELECTRICAL CIRCUITRY REPORTS 100 PLANS SHEET AS AND ENTER SHEET SARE INCLUDED IN THE ELECTRICAL SCOPE OF WORK. THE INSTALLATION OF THE FLASH MINRE ELECTRICAL SCOPE OF WORK THE INSTALLATION OF THE FLASH MINRE ELECTRICAL SCOPE OF WORK. THE INSTALLATION OF THE FLASH MINRE ELECTRICAL SCOPE OF WORK THE INSTALLATION OF THE FLASH MINRE ELECTRICAL SCOPE OF WORK THE INSTALLATION OF THE FLASH MINRE ELECTRICAL SCOPE OF WORK THE INSTALLATION OF THE FLASH MINRE ELECTRICAL SCOPE OF WORK THE INSTALLATION OF THE FLASH MINRE ELECTRICAL SCOPE OF WORK THE INSTALLATION OF THE FLASH MINRE ELECTRICAL SCOPE OF WORK THE INSTALLATION OF THE FLASH MINRE ELECTRICAL SCOPE OF WORK THE INSTALLATION OF THE FLASH MINRE ELECTRICAL SCOPE OF WORK THE INSTALLATION OF THE FLASH MINRE ELECTRICAL SCOPE OF WORK THE INSTALLATION OF THE FLASH MINRE ELECTRICAL SCOPE OF WORK THE INSTALLATION OF THE RECEPTION OF SILL OTHER RECURSES AND THE OWNER SHEET ARE SECRET OF THE MINRE ELECTRICAL SCOPE OF WORK AND ALL OTHER RECURSES AND ALL	LUMP SUM	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$210,950.00	\$210,950.00	\$292,900.00	\$292,900.00
	INSTALL EVAPORATION/INSTITATION POND PUMP STATION IN CONFORMANCE WITH PLAN SHETS 4, 22, 25, 48, 49 AND 50 INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE EXCANSITION FOR THE PUMP STATION OR STREET STATE OF THE PUMP STATION OR THE PUMP STATION STRUCTURE; WATER PROORING ON THE PUMP STATION STRUCTURE; WATER PROORING ON THE PUMP STATION STRUCTURE; WATER ROCKING ON THE PUMP STATION OF C. SURFACE SLAS, P.C. SURFACE SLAS, P.C	LUMPSUM	1	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$660,314.00	\$660,314.00	\$996,400.00	\$996,400.00
34	CLEAR AND GRUE EXISTING EVAPORATION/INHITRATION POWN AREA AND REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CANAL LINING REMANATS PER DEMOLITION KEYNOTES 1 AND 3 ON PLAN SHEET 14. COMPLETE THE WORK FOR THIS BID THEM IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH THE ENTIRE SET OF PLANS, TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, SPECIAL CONDITIONS AND ANY ADDENDUM(A).	LUMP SUM	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$54,129.00	\$54,129.00	\$255,200.00	\$255,200.00
35	SAWCUT AND PLUG EXISTING UNDERGROUND AGRICULTURAL TILE PIPELINES PER DEMOLITION KEYNOTE 2 ON PLAN SHEET 14. COMPLETE THE WORK FOR THIS BID ITEM IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH THE ENTIRE SET OF PLANS, TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, SPECIAL CONDITIONS AND ANY ADDENDUMALY.	LUMP SUM	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$19,916.00	\$19,916.00	\$35,600.00	\$35,600.00
36	CENTURING SHIP AND ENTROLOGUES OVER THE EXISTING PIEZOMETERS IN THE EVAPORATION/INFLITRATION POND PROJECT SITE PER PIEZOMETER KEYNOTE 1 ON PLAN SHEET 14 AND DETAIL WW ON PLAN SHEET 43. COMPLETE THE WORK FOR THIS BID ITEM IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH THE ENTIRE SET OF PLANS, TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, SPECIAL CONDITIONS AND ANY ADDENDUM(A).	EACH	8	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$12,800.00
37	CONSTRUCT EVAPORATION/INFLITRATION PONDS 1 THROUGH 3 INCLUDING THE AREA BETWEEN THE EXTERIOR TOE OF SLOPES OF THE EVAPORATION/INFLITRATION PONDS 1 THROUGH 3 AND THE LIMITS OF CONSTRUCTION PER CONSTRUCTION REVINOTES, 3, AND 4 AND OTHER NOTES ON PAIN SHEETS 15, EA MO 12, AND SECTIONS S.SO UP HAS NEETE 18, THA DU U-ON PLAN SHEET 18 AND V-V ON PLAN SHEET 20. COMPLETE THE WORK OF THIS BID ITEM IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH THE ENTIRE SET OF PLANS, TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, SPECIAL CONDITIONS, AND ANY ADDENDUM(A).	LUMP SUM	1	\$1,465,000.00	\$1,465,000.00	\$2,456,581.00	\$2,456,581.00	\$2,792,800.00	\$2,792,800.00
38	RECONSTRUCT THE SOUTH SLOPE OF THE IID NATIVE EARTH "R" LATERAL ACCESS ROAD PER CONSTRUCTION KEYNOTE 2 ON PLAN SHEETS 15, 16 AND 17 AND SECTIONS T-T AND U-U ON PLAN SHEET 19 AND SECTION V-V ON PLAN SHEET 20, COMPLETE THE WORK FOR THIS BID ITEM IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH THE ENTIRE SET OF PLANS, TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, SPECIAL CONDITIONS AND ANY ADDENDUM(A).	LUMP SUM	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$40,577.00	\$40,577.00	\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00
39	INSTALL PCC STAND PIPE AND CLASS 2 BASE AREA AROUND THE PCC STANDPIPE PER CONSTRUCTION KEYNOTES 5 AND 11 ON PLAN SHEET 15 AND DETAIL AG ON PLAN SHEET 26. THE 6 INCH FORCE MAIN INLET PIPING PER DETAIL AG ON PLAN SHEET 26 IS INCLUDED WITH BID 178TM 7. THE 8 INCH PIPE PENETRATION DETAIL AR KEYNOTE 13 AND THE SINCH FEITHER THAGER PIPELINE PER DETAIL AR KEYNOTE 12 ARE INCLUDED WITH BID ITEM 40. COMPLETE THE WORK FOR THIS BID ITEM IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH THE ENTIRE SET OF PLANS, TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, SPECIAL CONDITIONS AND ANY ADDENDUM(A).	LUMP SUM	1	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$32,372.00	\$32,372.00	\$18,200.00	\$18,200.00
40	CONSTRUCT 8 INCH DIAMETER EFFLUENT HEADER PPELINE AND EVAPORATION POND INLET PIPMO PER KEYMOTES 6, 7, AND 8 ON PLAN SHEETS 15, 16 AND 17 AND SECTION WW ON PLAN SHEET 20. COMPLETE AIR TESTING OF THE EFFLUENT HEADER PPELINE AND INLET PIPELINES IN CONFORMANCE WITH TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION SECTION 02666-3.03. COMPLETE THE WORK FOR THIS BIDITEM IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH THE ENTIRE SET OF PLANS, TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, SPECIAL CONDITIONS AND ANY ADDENDUM(A).	LUMP SUM	1	\$333,433.00	\$333,433.00	\$244,194.00	\$244,194.00	\$358,200.00	\$358,200.00
41	CONSTRUCT PCC OUTLET STRUCTURES FROM PIPELINES EXTENDING INTO PONDS 1, 2 AND 3 PER KEYNOTE 9 ON PLAN SHEETS 15, 16 AND 17 AND DETAIL BB ON PLAN SHEET 26. COMPLETE THE WORK FOR THIS BID ITEM IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH THE ENTIRE SET OF PLANS, TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, SPECIAL CONDITIONS AND ANY ADDENDUM(A).	LUMP SUM	1	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$49,777.00	\$49,777.00	\$79,800.00	\$79,800.00
42	INSTALL 3 INCH COBLE DISSIPATION MATERIAL AT THE PCC OUTLET STRUCTURES AT PONDS 1, 2 AND 3 PER CONSTRUCTION KEYNOTE 10 ON PLANS HEETS 15, 16 AND 17 AND DETAIL 88 ON PLANSHEET 26 AND DETAILS U-U AND V-V ON PLANSHEET 42. COMPLETE THE WORK FOR THIS BID ITEM IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH THE ENTIRE SET OF PLANS, TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, SPECIAL CONDITIONS AND ANY ADDENDUM(A).	LUMP SUM	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$16,331.00	\$16,331.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00
43	CONSTRUCT NEW EARTH BERM ALONG THE SOUTH AND WEST EVAPORATION/INFILTRATION POND BOUNDARIES PER CONSTRUCTION KEYNOTE 14 ON PLAN SHEETS 15, 15 AND 17 AND DETAIL II ON PLAN SHEET 27. COMPLETE THE WORK FOR THIS BID ITEM IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH THE ENTIRE SET OF PLANS, TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, SPECIAL CONDITIONS AND ANY ADDENDUM(A).	LUMP SUM	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$17,492.00	\$17,492.00	\$51,200.00	\$51,200.00
44	CONSTRUCT RETENTION BASIN AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE EVAPORATION/INFILTRATION PONDS PER CONSTRUCTION KEYNOTE 17 ON PLAN SHEET 17. COMPLETE THE WORK FOR THIS BIO ITEM IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH THE ENTIRE SET OF PLANS, TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, SPICIAL CONDITIONS AND ANY ADDEDLO	LUMP SUM	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$37,737.00	\$37,737.00	\$17,400.00	\$17,400.00
45	CONSTRUCT NEW 6 FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE PER CONSTRUCTION KEYNOTE 16 ON PLAN SHEETS 15, 16 AND 17; CONSTRUCTION KEYNOTE 1 ON SHEET 28, DETAIL II ON PLAN SHEET 27 AND PLAN FENCING DETAIL SHEET 29. THE DEMOLITION OF EXISTING CHAIN LINK FENCE PER DEMOLITION KEYNOTE 1 ON PLAN SHEET 28 IS INCLUDED WITH THIS BIO ITEM IN COMPLETE THE WORK FOR THIS BIO ITEM IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH THE ENTIRE SET OF PLANS, TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, SPECIAL CONDITIONS AND ANY ADDENDUM(A).	L.F.	6,803	\$45.60	\$310,216.80	\$49.00	\$333,347.00	\$51.00	\$346,953.00
46	CONSTRUCT NEW 25 FOOT WIDE CHAIN LINK FENCE ACCESS GATES PER CONSTRUCTION KEYNOTE 2 ON PLAN SHEET 28 AND FERCINGS DETAIL SHEET 27. THE INSTALLATION OF THE 26 FOOT WIDE CHAIN LINK FERCE AUTOMATICALLY OPERATED EXCESS GATE IS INCLUDED IN BIO ITEM 16. COMPLETE THE WORK FOR THIS BID ITEM IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH THE ENTIRE SET OF PLANS, TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, SPECIAL CONDITIONS AND DAY ADDREDUM(A).	EACH	3	\$6,900.00	\$20,700.00	\$7,357.00	\$22,071.00	\$7,600.00	\$22,800.00
47	SPECIFICATIONS, SPECIAL COUNTITIONS AND ART ADDENOUMN, COMPRETED FOR THE STATE OF CONSTRUCTION FOR ALL EVAPORATION/INFILTRATION POND IMPROVEMENTS AS INCLUDED IN THE EARTHWORK TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION SECTION 02200. ALL EVAPORATION/INFILTRATION POND COMPACTION TESTS AS REQUIRED BY TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION SECTION 02200 ALL EASTING EVAPORATION/INFILTRATION POND COMPACTION TESTS AS REQUIRED BY TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION SECTIONS 02201 AND 02200-3.11 ARE INCLUDED IN THIS BID ITEM. COMPLETE THE WORK FOR THIS BID ITEM IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH THE ENTIRE SET OF PLANS, TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, SPECIAL CONDITIONS, AND ANY ADDENDUM(A).	LUMP SUM	1	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$58,665.00	\$58,665.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
48	COMPLETE SURVEY AND CONSTRUCTION STAKING WITHIN THE EVAPORATION/INFILTRATION POND LIMITS OF CONSTRUCTION AS INCLUDED IN TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION SECTION 01722 INCLUDING SECTION 01722.2.01. COMPLETE THE WORK FOR THIS BID ITEM IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE ENTIRE SET OF PLANS, TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, SPECIAL CONDITIONS, AND ANY ADDENDUM(A).	LUMP SUM	1	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$48,123.00	\$48,123.00	\$31,800.00	\$31,800.00



IMPERIAL COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

PROJECT: NILAND WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT AND COLLECTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROJECT - COUNTY PROJECT NO. 6582NSD

BID OPENING: MARCH 1, 2024 - TIME: 2:00 P.M.

BID RESULT COMPARISON TABLE 03-06-2024

				DJ Miller		Rove Engineering		Pacific Hydrotech Co.	
Item	Item Description	Unit	Estimate	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
No	item Description		Quantity	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price
49	COMPLETE EROSION CONTROL PLAN REQUIREMENTS PER PLAN SHEETS 36, 37 AND 38. COMPLETE THE WORK FOR THIS BID ITEM IN	LUMP SUM	1	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$45,228.00	\$45,228.00	\$145,800.00	\$145,800.00
	STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH THE ENTIRE SET OF PLANS, TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, SPECIAL CONDITIONS AND ANY ADDENDUM(A).								
50	INSTALL CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE (CIPP) MATERIAL WITHIN EXISTING WASTEWATER OUTFALL PIPELINE ALONG ALCOTT ROAD FROM THE NILAND WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT TO HIGHWAY 111 PER CONSTRUCTION KEYNOTE 2 ON PLAN SHEET 39 AND TECHNICAL	L.F.	2,459	\$125.46	\$308,506.14	\$118.50	\$291,391.50	\$166.00	\$408,194.00
	SPECIFICATION 02737. CONNECTION OF EXISTING SANITARY SEWER LATERALS TO THE WASTEWATER OUTFALL PIPELINE IS INCLUDED								
	WITH THIS BID ITEM. COMPLETE THE WORK FOR THIS BID ITEM IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH THE ENTIRE SET OF PLANS, TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, SPECIAL CONDITIONS AND ANY ADDENDUM(A).								
51	REHABILITATE MANHOLES ALONG ALCOTT ROAD FROM THE NILAND WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT TO HIGHWAY 111 PER	EACH	6	\$20,854.66	\$125,127.96	\$28,384.00	\$170,304.00	\$17,900.00	\$107,400.00
	CONSTRUCTION KEYNOTE 1 ON PLAN SHEET 39 AND DETAIL QQ ON PLAN SHEET 40. COMPLETE THE WORK FOR THIS BID ITEM IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH THE ENTIRE SET OF PLANS, TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, SPECIAL CONDITIONS AND ANY ADDENDUM(A).						' '		' '
	CONTONNANCE WITH THE ENTIRE SET OF PENNS, TECHNICAE SPECIFICATIONS, SPECIAE CONDITIONS AND ART ADDITIONING.								
52	COMPLETE TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR THE INSTALLATION OF SANITARY SEWER PIPELINE CIPP MATERIAL AND MANHOLE REHABILITATION ALONG ALCOTT ROAD FROM THE NILAND WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT TO HIGHWAY 111 PER PLAN SHEET 41, THE ENTIRE SET OF	LUMP SUM	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$35,556.00	\$35,556.00	\$38,100.00	\$38,100.00
	PLANS, TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, SPECIAL CONDITIONS AND ANY ADDENDUM(A).								
53	INSTALL CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE (CIPP) MATERIAL WITHIN EXISTING WASTEWATER OUTFALL PIPELINE EAST OF THE EAST STATE HIGHWAY 111 ROAD SHOULDER FROM THE ALCOTT ROAD TO A POINT NORTH OF NOFFSINGER ROAD PER CONSTRUCTION KEYNOTE 3 ON CALTRANS	L.F.	3,025	\$126.45	\$382,511.25	\$110.00	\$332,750.00	\$198.00	\$598,950.00
	PLAN SHEETS 2, 3 AND 4 AND TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 02737. CONNECTION OF EXISTING SANITARY SEWER LATERALS TO THE								
	WASTEWATER OUTFALL PIPELINE IS INCLUDED WITH THIS BID ITEM. COMPLETE THE WORK FOR THIS BID ITEM IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH THE ENTIRE SET OF CALTRANS PLANS, TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, SPECIAL CONDITIONS, AND ANY ADDENDUM(A).								
54	REHABILITATE MANHOLES EAST OF THE EAST STATE HIGHWAY 111 ROAD SHOULDER FROM THE ALCOTT ROAD TO A POINT NORTH OFNOFFSINGER ROAD AND ALSO AT A MANHOLE ON THE WEST SIDE OF HIGHWAY 111 NORTH OF NOFFSINGER ROAD PER	EACH	11	\$20,854.72	\$229,401.92	\$39,197.00	\$431,167.00	\$14,900.00	\$163,900.00
	CONSTRUCTION KEYNOTE 1 ON CALTRANS PLAN SHEETS 2, 3 AND 4 AND DETAIL B ON PLAN SHEET 5. COMPLETE THE WORK FOR THIS BID								
	ITEM IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH THE ENTIRE SET OF CALTRANS PLANS, TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, SPECIAL CONDITIONS, AND ANY ADDENDUM(A).								
55	INSTALL A SANITARY SEWER PIPELINE REPLACEMENT SECTION EAST OF HIGHWAY 111 IN ALCOTT ROAD IN CALTRANS RIGHT OF WAY PER	LUMP SUM	1	\$31,557.00	\$31,557.00	\$50,085.00	\$50,085.00	\$72,300.00	\$72,300.00
	CONSTRUCTION KEYNOTE 2 ON CALTRANS PLAN SHEET 3 AND TRENCH DETAIL A ON CALTRANS PLAN SHEET 5. THIS BID ITEM INCLUDES GEOTECHNICAL TESTING INCLUDING COMPACTION TESTING PER TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION SECTION 02200 INCLUDING SECTIONS								
	02200.3.10 AND 02200.3.11. COMPLETE THE WORK FOR THIS BID ITEM IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH THE ENTIRE SET OF CALTRANS								
	PLANS, TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, SPECIAL CONDITIONS, AND ANY ADDENDUM(A).								
56	COMPLETE TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR THE INSTALLATION OF SANITARY SEWER PIPELINE CIPP MATERIAL AND MANHOLE REHABILITATION EAST OF THE EAST ROAD SHOULDER OF HIGHWAY 111 FROM ALCOTT ROAD TO A POINT NORTH OF NOFFSINGER ROAD AND FOR THE	LUMP SUM	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$55,174.00	\$55,174.00	\$101,800.00	\$101,800.00
	SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT SECTION EAST OF HIGHWAY 111 IN ALCOTT ROAD. COMPLETE TRAFFIC CONTROL PER CALTRANS PLAN								
	SHEETS 6 AND 7, THE ENTIRE SET OF CALTRANS PLANS, TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, SPECIAL CONDITIONS AND ANY ADDENDUM(A).								
57	COMPLETE EROSION CONTROL REQUIREMENTS EAST OF THE EAST ROAD SHOULDER OF HIGHWAY 111 FROM ALCOTT ROAD TO A POINT	LUMP SUM	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$45,228.00	\$45,228.00	\$12,300.00	\$12,300.00
	NORTH OF NOFFSINGER ROAD IN ACCORDANCE WITH CALTRANS PLAN SHEET 8, THE ENTIRE SET OF CALTRANS PLANS, TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, SPECIAL CONDITIONS AND ANY ADDENDUM(A).								
TOTAL C	OST OF ITEMS 1 - 57				\$9,186,125.07		\$9,937,554.00	Ş	12,627,194.00
1	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1 PER BELOW DESCRIPTION	LUMP SUM	1		\$448,500.00		\$347,867.00		\$260,800.00
2	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 2 PER BELOW DESCRIPTION	LUMP SUM	1		\$862,500.00		\$695,605.00		\$629,200.00

1. ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 - CONSTRUCT POTABLE WATER SYSTEM AT THE EXISTING WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT PER PLAN SHEETS 4 AND 5 AND ELECTRICAL PLAN SHEETS 48, 49 AND 50. INCLUDE THE INSTALLATION OF A NEW 2-INCH SCHEDULE 80 PVC PIPELINE SECTION FROM THE POTABLE WATER SYSTEM TO THE EXISTING WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT 2-INCH WATER PIPELINE SYSTEM PER KEYNOTE 30 ON PLAN SHEET 4. INCLUDE THE INSTALLATION OF THE RECEPTACLE AND AIR CONDITIONING UNIT AND ASSCOAITED ELECTRICAL CIRCUITRY PER POTABLE WATER PIPING CONSTRUCTION KEYNOTES 16 AND 17. INCLUDE COMPLETION OF ALL OTHER POTABLE WATER SYSTEM ELECTRICAL WORK PER ELECTRICAL PLAN SHEETS 48, 49 AND 50. COMPLETE THE WORK FOR THIS ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 ITEM IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH THE ENTIRE SET OF PLANS, TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, SPECIAL CONDITIONS AND ANY ADDENDUM(A).

2. ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NUMBER 2 — CONSTRUCT 30-INCH DIAMETER AGRICULTURAL LATERAL PIPELINE, DRAINAGE AND IRRIGATION STRUCTURES, MANHOLE AND ALL OTHER AGRICULTURAL LATERAL PIPELINE ITEMS PER PLAN SHEETS 15 AND 30. COMPLETE THE WORK FOR THIS ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NUMBER 2 ITEM IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH THE ENTIRE SET OF PLANS, TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, SPECIAL CONDITIONS AND ANY ADDENDUM(A).

1. MOBILIZATION - BID SCHEDULE ITEM 1	\$800,000.00	\$585,700.00	\$1,118,700.00
2. WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT IMPROVEMENTS - BID SCHEDULE ITEM NUMBERS 2 THROUGH 32	\$3,908,671.00	\$3,796,944.50	\$4,730,897.00
3. EVAPORATION/INFILTRATION POND IMPROVEMENTS - BID SCHEDULE ITEM NUMBERS 33 THROUGH 49	\$3,255,349.80	\$4,143,254.00	\$5,274,653.00
4. SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS ALONG ALCOTT ROAD FROM THE NILAND WASTEWATER	\$458,634.10	\$497,251.50	\$553,694.00
TREATMENT PLANT TO HIGHWAY 111 –			
BID SCHEDULE ITEM NUMBERS 50 THROUGH 52			
5. SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS ALONG HIGHWAY 111 FROM ALCOTT ROAD TO NOFFSINGER	\$763,470.17	\$914,404.00	\$949,250.00
ROAD – BID SCHEDULE ITEM NUMBERS 53 THROUGH 57			
TOTAL BASE BID - ITEMS 1 THROUGH 5	\$9,186,125.07	\$9,937,554.00	\$12,627,194.00
II. ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVE NUMBER 1	\$448,500.00	\$347,867.00	\$260,800.00
III. ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVE NUMBER 2	\$862,500.00	\$695,605.00	\$629,200.00
IV. TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE NUMBER 1	\$9,634,625.07	\$10,285,421.00	\$12,887,994.00
V. TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE NUMBER 2	\$10,048,625.07	\$10,633,159.00	\$13,256,394.00
VI. TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 AND ALTERNATE NUMBER 2	\$10,497,125.07	\$10,981,026.00	\$13,517,194.00

NOTE No. 1: THE AWARD OF CONTRACT WILL BE BASED ON THE LOWEST, RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE <u>TOTAL BASE BID</u>

NOTE No. 2: THE FIGURES IN BOLD REPRESENT MINOR CORRECTIONS MADE TO THE ORIGINAL BID SCHEDULE SUBMITTED.